
To be Published 
_______________________________________________________________________ 

 
e-TENDER 

Govt. of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
Metropolitan Drainage Division No.-I 
JalasampadBhawan, Kolkata – 700091. 

 

Notice Inviting Tender No.-WBIW/EE/MDD-I/e-NIT-09/2016-17 
vide Memo No. 1T-1/1519, Dated 26/09/2016 

 
Open tender is invited by the Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division No.-I, 

JalasampadBhawan, 4th floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 on behalf of Governor of West Bengal for 

the work mentioned here under through e-Tendering from the eligible and resourceful contractors 

having sufficient credential, financial capacity and valid Trade licence on Interior Decoration. for 

execution of work of similar nature. 

 
NAME OF WORKS:- 
 
       1. Special repair and renovation  works for existing conference room at 1st floor and Construction of 
new conference room at ground floor of Western Block of Jalasampad Bhavan under Metropolitan 
Drainage Division No.-I 
 

Amount of BoQ ` 43,10,233/- 

 
    
Details of NIT and Tender document may be downloaded from www.wbiwd.gov.in or 

https://wbtenders.gov.in on and from 26/09/2016  at 17.30 Hrs.hours and last date of submission of 

bids 17/10/2016 at 17.30 Hrs. 

 

                  sd/- 
                  Executive Engineer 

                                         Metropolitan Drainage Division No.-I. 
                                           JalasampadBhawan (4th floor). 


